

Terms of Use/Posting Guidelines

The City of Vaughan will monitor its social media sites during regular business hours. The views of participants commenting on this page do not necessarily represent the views of the City of Vaughan.

Inappropriate, abusive, discriminatory, harassing, offensive or unlawful comments are prohibited.

The City of Vaughan:

- Will review posted comments, but cannot commit to replying to all comments and/or moderating all discussion on this page.
- Expects posted comments to be relevant to the section they are posted to.
- Reserves the right to edit or remove comments, in whole or in part, for any reason, including comments that:
 - Express discriminatory, harassing, racist, hateful, sexist, homophobic, slanderous, insulting or life-threatening messages.
 - o Are aggressive, coarse, violent, obscene or pornographic in tone or nature
 - o Are offensive to an individual or an organization, rude in tone, or otherwise abusive.
 - Are put forward for advertising or marketing purposes, or to otherwise promote a private enterprise.
 - Are not related to the original topic, including unintelligible comments and comments inconsistent with the purposes of this site.
 - Are repetitive or spamming of threads.

Any user acting contrary to these rules may be temporarily or permanently banned from use of this page.

The City of Vaughan and its employees shall not be responsible or liable for any damages, whether direct, incidental, special, consequential or other damages arising out of or in connection with this page, including its content.

Privacy

To protect personal privacy and the privacy of others, the City of Vaughan recommends that users do not include personal or company/employer names, phone numbers or email addresses in comments or posts.

The City of Vaughan's social media sites are publicly accessible. User comments may be publicly visible, depending on your privacy settings. User privacy and the retention of information on this site are also governed by the terms and conditions set out by the third-party provider's Privacy Policy.